
THE GENN GAZETTE 
The Glenn Buffalo Memory Care | 407 8th St NW Buffalo, MN 55313 |  

  

Covid Booster Shots  
May 10th 

 

Jen Rutledge, Executive Director 
JRutledge@gentletouchhealth.com 
Barb Nichols, Business/Billing office 
BNichols@gentletouchhealth.com 

Amanda Speetzen, LPN 
ASpeetzen@gentletouchhealth.com 

Desire Wolf, RN 
DWolf@gentletouchhealth.com 

Amber Fuchs, Memory Care Coordinator/Activities 
AFuchs@gentletouchhealth.com 

Sara Anderson, Resident Services Coordinator 
Sanderson@gentletouchhealth.com 

Peggy Newton, LPN 
BuffaloMCnurse@gentletouchhealth.com 

 
Happy Birthday 

 

   
Janeva, Verna and 

Jim 

 
Find us and like us on Facebook. Our 
Facebook page is The Glenn Buffalo 

Senior Living. We have lots more Pictures 
throughout the months. 

 

 

 

May Activities 
 

Fancy Mama Pictures 
May 2nd 

 
May the 4th be with you 

May 4th 
 

Cinco De Mayo 
May 5th 

 
Mother’s Day Tea 

In Cottage 2 
May 9th 

 
Mother’s Day Tea 

In Cottage 1 
May 10th 

 
Kentucky Derby 

May 12th 
 

Country Drive 
May 16th 

 
Fishing Opener 

May 20th 
 

Pickle Party 
May 23rd 

 
Twins Game 

May 25th 
 

Out West Ranch Outing 
May 27th 

 
Memorial Day Social 

May 30th 

 
 
 

May 2022 
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RACING CHICKENS 
 

   
  

    
 

Down on the Farm Social 
 

   

 

   
 

   
 

 
 

 

 
In Loving Memory of: Verna Hill 

 
 

 
Verna Hill 

 
 
 

   
 
 

   
 

    
 

Family Council will meet on May 18th at the  
Assisted Living in the Private Dining room at 
12 pm. All are welcome, Jen our Executive 

Director is hosting and would love to have you 
come and ask questions and hear what is 

happening at The Glenn Buffalo. 

   
 
  

May 2022 



  

 


